			or 0001 st	No.: WIELAND		
FORM PTO-155. Rev. 6-93) MB No 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar POBA/REV02	.01	RECO F	02-05-2001 **	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings → → → ` ▼	<u> </u>		101604627	visional decuments as a service of		
Name of conveying party(ie R. M. Wieland, Co.	s) E	JAN 2 9 2001	2. Name and address of re Name: Wieland Furnitu Address: 13737 North M	re, Inc.		
Additional names(s) of conveying pa	arty(ies)	☐ Yes 🔀 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:						
☐ Assignment		Merger				
☐ Security Agreement	\boxtimes	Change of Name	City: Grabill	State/Prov.: IN		
☐ Other	☐ Other		Country: USA	ZIP: 46741		
Execution Date: September 1	17, 1999		Additional name(s) & address(e:	s) ☐ Yes ☒ No		
_	ed together	with a new applica	tion, the execution date of the ap	pplication is:		
Patent Application No.	Filing d	late	B. Patent No.(s)			
08/855,921 May 14, 1997 09/588,000 June 6, 2000 09/608,702 June 30, 2000		5,069,506 4,893,958 5,738,414 5,904,401	4,893,958 5,738,414			
		Additional numb	ers 🔲 Yes 🔀 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applicat	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7		
Name: Anthony Niewyk			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 280.00		
Registration No. 24,871			☑ Enclosed - Any exce credited or debited to	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
Address: Baker & Daniels			☐ Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit account		
111 East Wayne Street, Suit	e 800					
		TNI	8. Deposit account number	er.		
City: Fort Wayne		ate/Prov.: IN	02-0385			
Country: USA	ZII	P: 46802	NOT USE THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowle of the original document.	dge and bel			d any attached copy is a true copy January 25, 2001		
Anthony Niewyk	Oi-mins		Signature	5 Date		
Name of Person	Signing	otal number of pages in	cluding cover sheet, attachments, and			

02/02/2001 GTON11 00000124 08855921 280.00 GP

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 011474 FRAME: 0428

		REEL: 01	1474 FRAME:	0429
			PATENT	W/0/14/99
				~2 ·
The name of the co	rporation is Wiel	land Furnitu	re, Inc.	
4. Article I of the Artic	cles of Incorporation is here	eby amended to rea	d as follows:	
30600 Telegraph Road. S (Street Address)	uite 32/5, Bingna (City)	im raims		PCode)
	, and proper	m Farme	, Michigan 480	25
3. The location of the registered office is	s: The Corporati	on Company		
2. The identification number assigned b	y the Bureau is:	140 591		
The present name of the corporation	R. M. Wielar	ıd, Co.		
	ia	1-44	·	
Pursuant to the provisions of Action (nonprofit corporations), the undersigned				Acts of 1982
	4 004 Dublis Ass (4 000)		on Ant 100 D 1	A .
· ·	ead information and instr	-		
CERTIFICATE OF AME	ENDMENT TO THE Domestic Profit and			RATION
्रे Document will be returned to the name and		EFFECTIVE DATE:		
City Standard Federal Fla Fort Wayne, IN	Zip Code 46802			
Address BURT, BLEE, DIXON & SUTTO 1000 Standard Federal Pla	N, LLP		о <u>н</u>	ಸವ -
Name Thomas J. Blee		Administrator AITIES & LAND DEV. BUREAU	09/30/1999 CSALKELD Trans 01614346 140591 20185 Total\$10.00	20165 Crps Org & Filing
		T 01 1999	999 CS 3161434 3.00	& Fil
			SPLKEL!	ing &
		FILED	·	ררכ
CORPORATION, SE	ECURITIES AND LAND	DEVELOPMENT (FOR BUREAU		+
	MENT OF CONSUMER A		-	<i>₿⁄</i> ን

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AND INDUSTRY SERVICES

6	(For profit corporations, and for nonprofit corporations whose articles state the corporation is organized on				
٠.	a stock or on a membership basis.)				
	The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was duly adopted on the 16th day of				
	August , 19 99 by the shareholders if a profit corporation, or by the shareholders or members if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the following)				
	at a meeting. The necessary votes were cast in favor of the amendment.				
	by written consent of the shareholders or members having not less than the minimum number of votes required by statute in accordance with Section 407(1) and (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(1) of the Act if a profit corporation. Written notice to shareholders or members who have not consented in writing has been given. (Note: Written consent by less than all of the shareholders or members is permitted only if such provision appears in the Articles of Incorporation.)				
	by written consent of all the shareholders or members entitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(2) of the Act if a profit corporation.				
	Signed this				
	(Signature of President, Vice-President, Chairperson or Vice-Chairperson)				
	Blaine L. Wieland President (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Title)				

RECORDED: 01/29/2001 REEL: 011474 FR

PATENT REEL: 011474 FRAME: 0430